

RESOLUTION NO. 60-2024

Introduced by Sam Artino

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SMITH PAVING & EXCAVATING INC. FOR CONCRETE PAVING AND CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATING TO THE EMERGENCY SERVICES PARKING LOT REPAVING PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND XX/100 (\$64,000.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:


SECTION 1. That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with Smith Paving & Excavating Inc. for concrete paving and catch basin reconstruction services relating to the Emergency Services Parking Lot Repaving Project in the amount of Sixty-Four Thousand and XX/100 Dollars (\$64,000.00), which proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein.

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of its Committees, if any, which resulted in formal action, were taken in meetings open to the public in full compliance with applicable legal requirements, including O.R.C. §121.22.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately after its adoption.

ATTEST:


Clerk of Council


Monty Tapp, Mayor

ADOPTED:

25 JUN 2024



Smith Paving & Excavating Inc.
Aaron Smith
4426 North Old State Rd.
Norwalk, Ohio 44857
Phone: (419) 668-4165
Fax No: (419) 668-7572
Email: Asmith@spenorwalk.com

Date: 4/17/2024
Job Name: HURON CITY BLDG
Company: CITY OF HURON
Attention: STUART HAMILTON
Fax No:

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	5150	SF	8" REINFORCED CONC PAVEMENT	\$9.50	\$48,925.00
	5150	SF	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$1.50	\$7,725.00
	5150	SF	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$0.25	\$1,287.50
	660	LF	FULL DEPTH SAWING	\$2.50	\$1,650.00
	110	SF	WALK REMOVED	\$2.25	\$247.50
	110	SF	4" CONCRETE WALK	\$5.50	\$605.00
	1	EA	PVC YARD DRAIN WITH GRATE	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	28	LF	4" UNDERDRAIN WITH SOCK	\$20.00	\$560.00
	2	EA	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCT	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
			PRICES IS BASED ONE MOBILIZATION		
PRICE INCLUDES SAWING, EXCAVATION, COMPACTION, HEAVY WIRE MESH, CURING, QC1 CONCRETE					
AND ALL LABOR TO FORM, POUR, & FINISH THE ABOVE ITEMS					
ONE MOBILIZATION ESTIMATED FOR ALL WORK					
STRIPING NOT INCLUDED IN PRICING					
			TOTAL		\$64,000.00

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
 PRICES GOOD FOR 30 DAYS
 NO TESTING OR INSPECTION INCLUDED IN PRICING
 ENGINEERING IF NEEDED BY OTHERS. ALL TESTING AND PERMITS BY CITY
 TRAFFIC CONTROL INCLUDED IN PRICING BUT CAN BE PERFORMED BY CITY